Pertinent Data Sheet - San Juan 29-7 Unit #505

Location: 1050' FNL, 1690' FEL, Unit B, Section 05, T29N, R07W, Rio Arriba County, NM

Field: Basin Fruitland Coal

Elevation: 6133' GL

TD: 2958'

PBTD: 2941'

Completed: 11-18-88

Workover:

Spud Date: 11-06-88

1st Delivery: 03-31-92

Casing Record:

Hole Size 12-1/4"

8-3/4"

Csq Size 9-5/8"

Wt. & Grade 32.3# H-40 20.0# K-55

Depth Set 227' 2958'

Cement 177 cf 1101 cf

Top/Cement Circ/Surface Circ/Surface

Liner Record: none

Tubing Record:

Tbg Size 2-3/8"

Wt. & Grade 4.7# J-55

Depth Set 2911'

"F" Nipple @ 2878' Exp Ck @ 2911'

Formation Tops:

Ojo Alamo: Kirtland:

1910'

Fruitland SS:

2100' 2630'

Fruitland Coal Top: Fruitland Coal Base: 2716' 2906'

Logging Record: Mud Log, NGT, CNL, Digital Sonic, SFL

Stimulation:

Perfd: 2793'-2802' & 2832'-2843', 2 SPF

2876'-2886' & 2892'-2906', 2 SPF

Frac'd: 1st Stage: 125,600# 12/20 Mesh Sand, 20,000# 40/70 Mesh Sand &

76,356 gal 30# X-Link Gel.

2nd Stage: 57,140# 12/20 Mesh Sand, 10,000# 40/70 Mesh Sand &

52,630 gal 40# HPG Gel.

Workover History: none

Transporter:

EPNG

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MERIDIAN OIL INC. FOR AN UNORTHODOX COAL-GAS WELL LOCATION RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 11565

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
SS.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an Attorney at Law and representing the Applicant in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on June 18, 1996, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the continued hearing of this case set for July 11, 1996, to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 9th day of July 1996.

Lynda L. Kellahin, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 14, 2000

Lynda Kellahin

KOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EL PATIO BUILDING

117 NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2265

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285 TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

PNEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN*

June 18, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of Meridian Oil Inc. for an Unorthodox Coal Gas Well Location, San Juan 29-7 Unit Well No. 505R. Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

On behalf of Meridian Oil Inc., please find enclosed our referenced application which has been set on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for hearing on July 11, 1996. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at the OCD Hearing Room, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an owner of an interest who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, July 5, 1996, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

W. Thomak Kellahin

P 334 798 572

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)

Merrion Oil & Gas Corp. 610 Reilly Ave. Farmington, NM 87401-2634

	Cartified Fee	
, April 1995	Soedai Celivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom., Cate. & Addressee's Address	
	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
m.	Postmark or Date	···

Meridian Oil 06 18 96 July 11, 1996

~	CENDED.				
on the reverse side?	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this		l also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):		
Ver	Meridian Oil 06\18\96	n Oil 06\18\96 ce does not		1. Addressee's Address	
5		number.	2. Restricted Delivery		
듚	■The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was universed all delivered.	o the date	Consult postmaster for fee.		
9	3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number			
1	Merrion Oil & Gas Corp.	334-798-572		72_ 8	
É	610 Reilly Ave.	4b. Service	b. Service Type		
(Farmington, NM 87401-2634	☐ Registered ☐ (☐ Certified	
Ö		☐ Express Mail ☐ Insure		☐ Insured	
ğ		☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD			
ξ.		7. Date of Delivery			
Z		le 20-96			
RETURN	5. Beceived By: (Print Name)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested			
끪	Esther Grederes	and fee is	paid)	Ę	
s your	6. Signatufe: (Addressee or Agent)				
~	PS Form 3811 , December 1994		Domestic Ret	urn Receipt	